2/- each and 36,40,00,000 Preference Shares
of Rs. 10/- each and that the existing Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is
hereby deleted, and in its place the following Clause V be substituted:

“The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 514,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Hundred and Fourteen 
Crores Only) divided into 75,00,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each and 36,40,00,000
Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.”

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Articles of Association of the Company be and are hereby amended by
deleting the existing ‘Article 4’ and substituting it with following new ‘Article 4’:

[...]

per equity share (“Exercise Price”) to the Promoter Group entities, as detailed hereunder, in such
manner and on such terms and conditions as may be determined by the Board in its absolute
discretion;

a) up to 2,00,00,000 (two crore) Equity Shares to SG Infralands Private Limited;

b) up to 1,67,00,000 (one crore sixty seven lac) Equity Shares to SG Devbuild Private Limited;

c) up to 2,36,00,000 (two crore thirty six lac) Warrants, convertible into 2,36,00,000 (two
crore thirty six lac) equity shares of Rs. 2/- each at the option of the warrant-holder, to SG
Infralands Private Limited; and

d) up to 2,00,00,000 (two crore) Warrants, convertible into 2,00,00,000 (two crore) equity
shares of Rs. 2/- each at the option of the warrant-holder, to SG Devbuild Private Limited;

[...]

65) per equity share (“Exercise Price”) to
the Promoter Group entities, as detailed hereunder, in such manner and on such terms and conditions as may be
determined;

a) up to 2,00,00,000 (two crore) Equity Shares to SG Infralands Private Limited;

b) up to 1,67,00,000 (one crore sixty seven lac) Equity Shares to SG Devbuild Private Limited;

c) up to 2,36,00,000 (two crore thirty six lac) Warrants, convertible into 2,36,00,000 (two crore
thirty six lac) equity shares of Rs. 2/- each at the option of the warrant-holder, to SG Infralands
Private Limited; and

d) up to 2,00,00,000 (two crore) Warrants, convertible into 2,00,00,000 (two crore) equity shares of
Rs. 2/- each at the option of the warrant-holder, to SG Devbuild Private Limited;